©On-Bright Electronics                                     Confidential                                     Preliminary Datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_2736x00
1
OB2736x
High Frequency Quasi-Resonant PWM Controller
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2736x is a high frequency Quasi-Resonant(QR)
controller with 650V GaN FET intergrated. It is

6
7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2736RIEP-H LSOP8-7, Halogen-free,
Tube
OB2736RIEPA-H LSOP8-7,Halogen-free,
T&R
OB2736VIEP-H LSOP8-7, Halogen-free,
Tube
OB2736VIEPA-H LSOP8-7,Halogen-free,
T&R
OB2736WIEP-H LSOP8-7, Halogen-free,
Tube
OB2736WIEPA-H LSOP8-7,Halogen-free,
T&R
Package Dissipation Rating
Package RJA(℃/W)
LSOP8-7 80
Recommended operating condition
Symbol Parameter Range
VDD VDD Supply Voltage 10 to 50V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value
DRAIN  Voltage -0.3 to 650V
Transient DRAIN Voltage -0.3 to 750V Note2
VDD DC Supply Voltage 54V
High-Voltage Pin, HV  -0.3 to 700 V
FB Input Voltage -0.3 to 7V
CS Input Voltage -0.3 to 7V
PRT Input Voltage  -0.3 to 7V
Min/Max Operating
Junction Temperature TJ -40 to 150 ℃
Min/Max Storage
Temperature Tstg -55 to 150 ℃
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10secs) 260 ℃
Note1: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum
ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only, functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under
“recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure
to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Note2: The transient DRAIN voltage is relaxed to 750V for
surge ratings during non-repetitive events that are<200us and
repetitive events that are<100ns.
Note3: The negative voltage spike amplitude is relaxed to -1V
under the condition that spike duty cycle is in less than 5%, or
its equivalent average current is in less than 1mA.
Output Power Table
Product
230VAC±15% 85-265VAC
Adapter
1
Adapter
1
OB2736RIEP 38 33
OB2736VIEP 50 45
OB2736WIEP 70 65
Note: Maximum practical continuous power in an adapter
design with sufficient drain pattern as a heat sink, at 40℃
ambient.
Marking Information